

**BID ABSTRACT**  
**23.MWA202-SK Eastern Avenue Bus Turnouts**  
**Bid Date: July 18, 2024**  
**PWP No.: CL-2024-443**

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department  
Purchasing & Contracts Division  
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	UNICON (UNICON LLC)		Holdim - SWR, Inc.		CG&B Enterprises, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	107.0010 PUBLIC OUTREACH SUPPORT	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$12,370.00	\$12,370.00	\$53,500.00	\$53,500.00
2	109.0001 CONSTRUCTION CONFLICTS AND CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	1	ALLOW	\$525,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$525,000.00
3	109.0010 OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION ALLOWANCE	15	DAY	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
4	109.0020 OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION AMOUNT IN ADDITION TO ALLOWANCE	15	DAY	\$550.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00
5	110.0010 TRAINING	2500	HR	\$1.40	\$3,500.00	\$1.40	\$3,500.00	\$1.40	\$3,500.00
6	200.0010 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$925,000.00	\$925,000.00	\$614,790.00	\$614,790.00	\$755,642.26	\$755,642.26
7	202.0005 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	1063	SY	\$5.50	\$5,846.50	\$51.50	\$54,744.50	\$58.00	\$61,654.00
8	202.0060 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD (2.0 INCH)	1530	SY	\$22.00	\$33,660.00	\$20.00	\$30,600.00	\$31.50	\$48,195.00
9	202.0200 REMOVE ROLLER	2	EA	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$870.00	\$1,740.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
10	202.0320 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	12898	SF	\$4.00	\$51,592.00	\$2.20	\$28,375.60	\$5.50	\$70,939.00
11	202.0340 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK UNDERDRAIN	1	EA	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,787.00	\$1,787.00	\$2,275.00	\$2,275.00
12	202.0370 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	1676	LF	\$15.00	\$25,140.00	\$7.00	\$11,732.00	\$7.69	\$12,888.44
13	202.0380 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	526	LF	\$14.50	\$7,627.00	\$9.80	\$5,154.80	\$7.24	\$3,808.24
14	202.0410 REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	1313	SF	\$4.50	\$5,908.50	\$4.80	\$6,302.40	\$7.89	\$10,359.57
15	202.0430 REMOVE MEDIAN ISLAND	342	SF	\$7.00	\$2,394.00	\$4.00	\$1,368.00	\$9.83	\$3,361.86
16	202.0640 REMOVE AND SALVAGE WROUGHT IRON FENCE	151	LF	\$438.00	\$66,138.00	\$623.00	\$94,073.00	\$339.00	\$51,189.00
17	202.1630 REMOVE TREES	10	EA	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,627.00	\$26,270.00	\$1,100.45	\$11,004.50
18	202.2020 REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN	3	EA	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$233.00	\$699.00	\$113.50	\$340.50
19	202.2070 REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN AND POST	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$233.00	\$233.00	\$113.50	\$113.50
20	202.2130 REMOVE AND SALVAGE COMMERCIAL SIGN	1	EA	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$23,360.00	\$23,360.00	\$8,560.00	\$8,560.00
21	202.2240 REMOVE PULLBOX	21	EA	\$790.00	\$16,590.00	\$852.00	\$17,892.00	\$2,075.00	\$43,575.00
22	202.2260 REMOVE STREETLIGHT	11	EA	\$3,400.00	\$37,400.00	\$3,683.00	\$40,513.00	\$3,686.00	\$40,546.00
23	202.9001 RELOCATE SEWER CLEANOUT	1	EA	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00	\$12,650.00	\$12,650.00	\$10,253.15	\$10,253.15

**BID ABSTRACT**  
**23.MWA202-SK Eastern Avenue Bus Turnouts**  
**Bid Date: July 18, 2024**  
**PWP No.: CL-2024-443**

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department  
Purchasing & Contracts Division  
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

				UNICON (UNICON LLC)		Holcim - SWR, Inc.		CG&B Enterprises, Inc.	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
24	202.9002 REMOVE BLOCK WALL	170	LF	\$35.00	\$5,950.00	\$31.00	\$5,270.00	\$90.00	\$15,300.00
25	202.9003 REMOVE PARKING LOT PAVEMENT	3876	SF	\$2.50	\$9,690.00	\$6.70	\$25,969.20	\$10.00	\$38,760.00
26	202.9004 REMOVE BUMPER BLOCK	23	EA	\$55.00	\$1,265.00	\$89.50	\$2,058.50	\$100.00	\$2,300.00
27	202.9005 REMOVE FIRE ALARM PULLBOX	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,168.00	\$1,168.00	\$1,195.00	\$1,195.00
28	202.9006 REMOVE WOOD STUMPS	1	LS	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$1,037.00	\$1,037.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00
29	202.9007 REMOVE WAY FINDING SIGN, POLE AND CIRCUIT CABINET	1	EA	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$29,200.00	\$29,200.00	\$40,500.00	\$40,500.00
30	202.9008 REMOVE COMMERCIAL SIGN FOUNDATION	4	EA	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,064.00	\$4,256.00	\$6,030.00	\$24,120.00
31	202.9009 REMOVE BUS STOP SHELTER AND APPURTENANCES	7	EA	\$2,800.00	\$19,600.00	\$4,563.00	\$31,941.00	\$7,233.00	\$50,631.00
32	212.9001 LANDSCAPE RESTORATION RTO#2	1	LS	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$17,510.00	\$17,510.00	\$19,367.00	\$19,367.00
33	212.9002 LANDSCAPE RESTORATION BTO#4	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,930.00	\$13,930.00	\$15,335.00	\$15,335.00
34	212.9003 LANDSCAPE RESTORATION BTO#5	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,930.00	\$13,930.00	\$15,335.00	\$15,335.00
35	212.9004 LANDSCAPE RESTORATION BTO#6	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$15,130.00	\$15,130.00	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00
36	212.9005 LANDSCAPE RESTORATION BTO#9	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,940.00	\$11,940.00	\$16,650.00	\$16,650.00
37	212.9006 LANDSCAPE RESTORATION BTO#10	1	LS	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$20,700.00	\$20,700.00
38	212.9007 LANDSCAPE RESTORATION BTO#11	1	LS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$23,480.00	\$23,480.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
39	302.0030 TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	438	CY	\$66.00	\$28,908.00	\$181.00	\$79,278.00	\$70.03	\$30,673.14
40	402.0005 2 INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	1760	SY	\$30.00	\$52,800.00	\$27.50	\$48,400.00	\$43.06	\$75,785.60
41	402.0050 7 INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	1283	SY	\$79.00	\$101,357.00	\$72.00	\$92,376.00	\$112.98	\$144,953.34
42	402.0090 ASPHALT PATCH	197	SY	\$82.00	\$16,154.00	\$75.00	\$14,775.00	\$117.63	\$23,173.11
43	407.0010 SEAL COAT	1137	SY	\$17.50	\$19,897.50	\$22.00	\$25,014.00	\$20.31	\$23,092.47
44	413.0120 UTACS BONDED WITH A PMM, S3 GRADATION (1.0 INCH)	340	SY	\$41.00	\$13,940.00	\$37.50	\$12,750.00	\$58.99	\$20,056.60
45	570.9001 MASONRY SEAT WALL (SNBO B-100-2)	437	LF	\$110.00	\$48,070.00	\$200.00	\$87,400.00	\$203.07	\$88,741.59
46	609.0700 ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE COVER TO FINISHED GRADE	2	EA	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,089.00	\$4,178.00	\$1,338.48	\$2,676.96

**BID ABSTRACT**  
**23.MWA202-SK Eastern Avenue Bus Turnouts**  
**Bid Date: July 18, 2024**  
**PWP No.: CL-2024-443**

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department  
Purchasing & Contracts Division  
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	UNICON (UNICON LLC)		Holdim - SWR, Inc.		CG&B Enterprises, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
47	609.9001 RECONSTRUCT DROP INLET	1	LS	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00	\$35,040.00	\$35,040.00	\$66,565.78	\$66,565.78
48	609.9002 RECONSTRUCT BUBBLER SYSTEM	1	FA	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
49	613.0005 TYPE L CURB AND GUTTER	218	LF	\$120.00	\$26,160.00	\$157.00	\$34,226.00	\$111.72	\$24,354.96
50	613.0200 CONCRETE PERIMETER CURB	518	LF	\$60.00	\$31,080.00	\$74.50	\$38,591.00	\$73.87	\$38,264.66
51	613.0300 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 INCH)	11217	SF	\$9.00	\$100,953.00	\$15.50	\$173,863.50	\$31.16	\$349,521.72
52	613.0400 CONCRETE SIDEWALK DRAIN	2	EA	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,701.00	\$7,402.00	\$10,645.42	\$21,290.84
53	613.0530 SIDEWALK RAMP (CASE 1)	174	SF	\$10.00	\$1,740.00	\$30.00	\$5,220.00	\$70.97	\$12,348.78
54	613.0550 SIDEWALK RAMP (CASE 2)	233	SF	\$9.00	\$2,097.00	\$33.00	\$7,689.00	\$92.85	\$21,634.05
55	613.1010 CONCRETE BUS TURNOUT	15297	SF	\$19.00	\$290,643.00	\$18.50	\$282,994.50	\$19.03	\$291,101.91
56	613.1020 CONCRETE BUS TURNOUT SHELTER PAD	1650	SF	\$9.00	\$14,850.00	\$37.50	\$61,875.00	\$55.73	\$91,954.50
57	613.1090 PRECAST BUMPER BLOCK	26	EA	\$275.00	\$7,150.00	\$358.00	\$9,308.00	\$59.74	\$1,553.24
58	613.9001 CONCRETE COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY (NDOT CS-11C)	757	SF	\$17.00	\$12,869.00	\$24.00	\$18,168.00	\$32.51	\$24,610.07
59	613.9002 CONCRETE RAMP	193	SF	\$9.00	\$1,737.00	\$32.00	\$6,176.00	\$303.69	\$58,612.17
60	613.9003 DECORATIVE SIDEWALK PANEL	275	SF	\$19.00	\$5,225.00	\$42.50	\$11,687.50	\$88.90	\$24,447.50
61	622.0005 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$86,780.00	\$86,780.00	\$86,500.00	\$86,500.00
62	623.0040 2 INCH PVC CONDUIT WITH 2-#4 THW AND 1-#8 THW STREETLIGHTING CONDUCTORS	1744	LF	\$60.00	\$104,640.00	\$65.00	\$113,360.00	\$65.11	\$113,551.84
63	623.0140 4 INCH CONDUIT WITH CONDUCTORS	220	LF	\$68.00	\$14,960.00	\$73.50	\$16,170.00	\$73.36	\$16,139.20
64	623.0300 INSTALL NO. 3-1/2 PULL BOX WITH NON-CONDUCTIVE UID	9	EA	\$930.00	\$8,370.00	\$1,009.00	\$9,081.00	\$1,009.56	\$9,086.04
65	623.0320 INSTALL NO. 7 PULL BOX WITH NON-CONDUCTIVE UID	1	EA	\$1,420.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,539.00	\$1,539.00	\$1,540.03	\$1,540.03
66	623.0330 INSTALL P30 PULL BOX WITH NON-CONDUCTIVE UID	2	EA	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,761.00	\$3,522.00	\$1,762.25	\$3,524.50
67	623.0440 INSTALL 11 GAUGE STREETLIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY, 8 FOOT ARM	1	EA	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$9,471.00	\$9,471.00	\$9,477.93	\$9,477.93
68	623.0450 INSTALL 11 GAUGE STREETLIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY, 12 FOOT ARM	9	EA	\$9,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$9,724.00	\$87,516.00	\$9,731.21	\$87,580.89
69	623.1031 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION (EASTERN AND ST. LOUIS)	1	LS	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$324,970.00	\$324,970.00	\$325,250.00	\$325,250.00

**BID ABSTRACT**  
**23.MWA202-SK Eastern Avenue Bus Turnouts**  
**Bid Date: July 18, 2024**  
**PWP No.: CL-2024-443**

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department  
Purchasing & Contracts Division  
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

			UNICON (UNICON LLC)			Holdim - SWR, Inc.			CG&B Enterprises, Inc.		
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
70	623.1032 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION (EASTERN AND CHARLESTON)	1	LS	\$198,000.00	\$198,000.00	\$213,720.00	\$213,720.00	\$213,900.00	\$213,900.00	\$213,900.00	\$213,900.00
71	623.1033 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION (EASTERN AND STEWART)	1	LS	\$262,000.00	\$262,000.00	\$283,680.00	\$283,680.00	\$283,900.00	\$283,900.00	\$283,900.00	\$283,900.00
72	623.9001 INSTALL TYPE 200 SPLICE VAULT	1	EA	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00
73	624.0010 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$498,630.00	\$498,630.00	\$277,175.00	\$277,175.00	\$277,175.00	\$277,175.00
74	627.0005 INSTALL NEW SIGN (GROUND MOUNTED)	14	EA	\$275.00	\$3,850.00	\$227.00	\$3,178.00	\$358.42	\$5,017.88	\$358.42	\$5,017.88
75	627.0010 INSTALL NEW SIGN (POLE MOUNTED)	2	EA	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$227.00	\$454.00	\$358.43	\$716.86	\$358.43	\$716.86
76	628.0010 4 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (PAINT)	969	LF	\$0.50	\$484.50	\$2.20	\$2,131.80	\$2.99	\$2,897.31	\$2.99	\$2,897.31
77	628.0510 24 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	968	LF	\$16.00	\$15,488.00	\$23.00	\$22,264.00	\$23.89	\$23,125.52	\$23.89	\$23,125.52
78	628.0700 TURN LANE-USE ARROW (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	9	FA	\$165.00	\$1,485.00	\$549.00	\$4,941.00	\$179.21	\$1,612.89	\$179.21	\$1,612.89
79	628.0820 "ONLY" WORD (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	5	EA	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,337.00	\$6,685.00	\$298.69	\$1,493.45	\$298.69	\$1,493.45
80	628.0890 "STOP" WORD (PAINT)	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$101.00	\$101.00	\$221.03	\$221.03	\$221.03	\$221.03
81	628.0960 "BUSES" WORD (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	5	EA	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,671.00	\$8,355.00	\$328.56	\$1,642.80	\$328.56	\$1,642.80
82	628.1080 REFLECTIVE YELLOW MEDIAN NOSE PAINT WITH REFLECTIVE YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKERS	60	SF	\$11.00	\$660.00	\$12.50	\$750.00	\$16.13	\$967.80	\$16.13	\$967.80
83	629.0100 INSTALL VEHICULAR PROTECTION BOLLARD	36	EA	\$750.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,517.00	\$90,612.00	\$1,135.01	\$40,860.36	\$1,135.01	\$40,860.36
84	629.0200 MISCELLANEOUS LVVWD REQUIRED FIELD ADJUSTMENT	1	FA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
85	629.0700 REMOVE AND REPLACE REDUCED PRESSURE PRINCIPLE ASSEMBLY (RPPA) (1 INCH)	1	EA	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$14,210.00	\$14,210.00	\$15,264.50	\$15,264.50	\$15,264.50	\$15,264.50
86	629.0710 REDUCED PRESSURE PRINCIPLE ASSEMBLY (RPPA) (1 INCH)	2	EA	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$8,954.00	\$17,908.00	\$9,153.23	\$18,306.46	\$9,153.23	\$18,306.46
87	629.1740 REMOVE AND RELOCATE WATER METER	2	EA	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00	\$4,537.00	\$9,074.00	\$14,322.53	\$28,645.06	\$14,322.53	\$28,645.06
88	630.1720 ADJUST EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,328.00	\$2,328.00	\$1,629.81	\$1,629.81	\$1,629.81	\$1,629.81
89	633.0030 NON REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	151	EA	\$2.50	\$377.50	\$5.30	\$800.30	\$5.38	\$812.38	\$5.38	\$812.38
90	633.0050 REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	64	EA	\$3.50	\$224.00	\$5.30	\$339.20	\$5.38	\$344.32	\$5.38	\$344.32
91	637.0005 DUST CONTROL	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,960.00	\$2,960.00	\$160,200.00	\$160,200.00	\$160,200.00	\$160,200.00
92	637.0010 NPDES DISCHARGE PERMIT	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$19,470.00	\$19,470.00	\$25,928.56	\$25,928.56	\$25,928.56	\$25,928.56

**BID ABSTRACT**

23.MWA202-SK Eastern Avenue Bus Turnouts

Bid Date: July 18, 2024

PWP No.: CL-2024-443

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department  
Purchasing & Contracts Division  
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

UNICON (UNICON LLC)				Holdim - SWR, Inc.		CG&B Enterprises, Inc.	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
93	650.9901 ONSITE IMPROVEMENTS	1	FA	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
94	670.0070 4 INCH NV ENERGY CONDUIT	120	LF	\$93.00	\$11,160.00	\$109.00	\$13,080.00
95	671.0030 3 FOOT X 7 FOOT X 4 FOOT NV ENERGY PULL BOX (RS-82)	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,220.00	\$21,234.24
96	680.0005 FIBER OPTIC CABLE (72-STRAND)	3600	LF	\$15.00	\$54,000.00	\$16.50	\$59,400.00
97	681.9001 RELOCATE ITS IMPROVEMENTS - ST LOUIS & EASTERN	1	LS	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$4,158.00	\$29,967.84
98	681.9002 RELOCATE ITS IMPROVEMENTS - CHARLESTON & EASTERN	1	LS	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$11,020.00	\$56,905.79
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT				\$4,214,665.50		\$4,852,663.80	
% Greater than Lowest Responsive & Responsible Bidder				15.14%			
Bidder's Preference Received				No		No	
Responsible Bidder				Yes			
Responsible Bidder				Yes			
Department Evaluation Complete				Yes			
Award to Low Bidder Recommended				Yes			
Engineer's Estimate: \$5,330,000.00							

**BID ABSTRACT**  
**23.MWA202-SK Eastern Avenue Bus Turnouts**  
**Bid Date: July 18, 2024**  
**PWP No.: CL-2024-443**

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department  
Purchasing & Contracts Division  
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

				Tand, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corporation		American Southwest Electric	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	107.0010 PUBLIC OUTREACH SUPPORT	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00
2	109.0001 CONSTRUCTION CONFLICTS AND CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	1	ALLOW	\$525,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$525,000.00
3	109.0010 OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION ALLOWANCE	15	DAY	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
4	109.0020 OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION AMOUNT IN ADDITION TO ALLOWANCE	15	DAY	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00
5	110.0010 TRAINING	2500	HR	\$1.40	\$3,500.00	\$1.40	\$3,500.00	\$1.40	\$3,500.00
6	200.0010 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$873,077.10	\$873,077.10	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00
7	202.0005 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	1063	SY	\$60.00	\$63,780.00	\$175.00	\$186,025.00	\$99.50	\$105,768.50
8	202.0060 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD (2.0 INCH)	1530	SY	\$45.00	\$68,850.00	\$40.00	\$61,200.00	\$25.50	\$39,015.00
9	202.0200 REMOVE ROLLARD	2	FA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,580.00	\$3,160.00
10	202.0320 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	12898	SF	\$5.00	\$64,490.00	\$7.00	\$90,286.00	\$6.50	\$83,837.00
11	202.0340 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK UNDERDRAIN	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
12	202.0370 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	1676	LF	\$7.00	\$11,732.00	\$17.50	\$29,330.00	\$16.00	\$26,816.00
13	202.0380 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	526	LF	\$12.00	\$6,312.00	\$17.00	\$8,942.00	\$12.00	\$6,312.00
14	202.0410 REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	1313	SF	\$7.00	\$9,191.00	\$9.00	\$11,817.00	\$14.00	\$18,382.00
15	202.0430 REMOVE MEDIAN ISLAND	342	SF	\$14.00	\$4,788.00	\$10.50	\$3,591.00	\$20.00	\$6,840.00
16	202.0640 REMOVE AND SALVAGE WROUGHT IRON FENCE	151	LF	\$35.00	\$5,285.00	\$450.00	\$67,950.00	\$330.00	\$49,830.00
17	202.1630 REMOVE TREES	10	EA	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,620.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
18	202.2020 REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN	3	EA	\$220.00	\$660.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$235.00	\$705.00
19	202.2070 REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN AND POST	1	EA	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
20	202.2130 REMOVE AND SALVAGE COMMERCIAL SIGN	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
21	202.2240 REMOVE PULLBOX	21	EA	\$900.00	\$18,900.00	\$770.00	\$16,170.00	\$900.00	\$18,900.00
22	202.2260 REMOVE STREETLIGHT	11	EA	\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$3,330.00	\$36,630.00	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00
23	202.9001 RELOCATE SEWER CLEANOUT	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00

**BID ABSTRACT**  
**23.MWA202-SK Eastern Avenue Bus Turnouts**  
**Bid Date: July 18, 2024**  
**PWP No.: CL-2024-443**

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department  
Purchasing & Contracts Division  
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

				Tand, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corporation		American Southwest Electric	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
24	202.9002 REMOVE BLOCK WALL	170	LF	\$350.00	\$59,500.00	\$50.00	\$8,500.00	\$53.00	\$9,010.00
25	202.9003 REMOVE PARKING LOT PAVEMENT	3876	SF	\$14.00	\$54,264.00	\$12.00	\$46,512.00	\$3.50	\$13,566.00
26	202.9004 REMOVE BUMPER BLOCK	23	EA	\$45.00	\$1,035.00	\$55.00	\$1,265.00	\$70.00	\$1,610.00
27	202.9005 REMOVE FIRE ALARM PULLBOX	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
28	202.9006 REMOVE WOOD STUMPS	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
29	202.9007 REMOVE WAY FINDING SIGN, POLE AND CIRCUIT CABINET	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
30	202.9008 REMOVE COMMERCIAL SIGN FOUNDATION	4	EA	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00
31	202.9009 REMOVE BUS STOP SHELTER AND APPURTENANCES	7	EA	\$9,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$49,000.00
32	212.9001 LANDSCAPE RESTORATION BTO#2	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$18,700.00	\$18,700.00
33	212.9002 LANDSCAPE RESTORATION BTO#4	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00
34	212.9003 LANDSCAPE RESTORATION BTO#5	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
35	212.9004 LANDSCAPE RESTORATION BTO#6	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
36	212.9005 LANDSCAPE RESTORATION BTO#9	1	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
37	212.9006 LANDSCAPE RESTORATION BTO#10	1	LS	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
38	212.9007 LANDSCAPE RESTORATION BTO#11	1	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$18,300.00	\$18,300.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
39	302.0030 TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	438	CY	\$220.00	\$96,360.00	\$218.00	\$95,484.00	\$650.00	\$284,700.00
40	402.0005 2 INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	1760	SY	\$45.00	\$79,200.00	\$53.00	\$93,280.00	\$35.00	\$61,600.00
41	402.0050 7 INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	1283	SY	\$135.00	\$173,205.00	\$158.00	\$202,714.00	\$90.00	\$115,470.00
42	402.0090 ASPHALT PATCH	197	SY	\$165.00	\$32,505.00	\$330.00	\$65,010.00	\$95.00	\$18,715.00
43	407.0010 SEAL COAT	1137	SY	\$30.00	\$34,110.00	\$11.00	\$12,507.00	\$30.00	\$34,110.00
44	413.0120 UTACS BONDED WITH A PMM, S3 GRADATION (1.0 INCH)	340	SY	\$95.00	\$32,300.00	\$72.00	\$24,480.00	\$48.00	\$16,320.00
45	570.9001 MASONRY SEAT WALL (SNBO B-100-2)	437	LF	\$420.00	\$183,540.00	\$130.00	\$56,810.00	\$250.00	\$109,250.00
46	609.0700 ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE COVER TO FINISHED GRADE	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,115.00	\$4,230.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00



**BID ABSTRACT**  
**23.MWA202-SK Eastern Avenue Bus Turnouts**  
**Bid Date: July 18, 2024**  
**PWP No.: CL-2024-443**

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department  
Purchasing & Contracts Division  
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

				Tand, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corporation		American Southwest Electric	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
47	609.9001 RECONSTRUCT DROP INLET	1	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
48	609.9002 RECONSTRUCT BUBBLER SYSTEM	1	FA	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
49	613.0005 TYPE L CURB AND GUTTER	218	LF	\$125.00	\$27,250.00	\$60.00	\$13,080.00	\$60.00	\$13,080.00
50	613.0200 CONCRETE PERIMETER CURB	518	LF	\$118.00	\$61,124.00	\$45.00	\$23,310.00	\$60.00	\$31,080.00
51	613.0300 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 INCH)	11217	SF	\$24.00	\$269,208.00	\$9.70	\$108,804.90	\$19.00	\$213,123.00
52	613.0400 CONCRETE SIDEWALK DRAIN	2	EA	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
53	613.0530 SIDEWALK RAMP (CASE 1)	174	SF	\$55.00	\$9,570.00	\$28.00	\$4,872.00	\$30.00	\$5,220.00
54	613.0550 SIDEWALK RAMP (CASE 2)	233	SF	\$55.00	\$12,815.00	\$28.00	\$6,524.00	\$30.00	\$6,990.00
55	613.1010 CONCRETE BUS TURNOUT	15297	SF	\$44.00	\$673,068.00	\$23.00	\$351,831.00	\$45.00	\$688,365.00
56	613.1020 CONCRETE BUS TURNOUT SHELTER PAD	1650	SF	\$90.00	\$148,500.00	\$30.00	\$49,500.00	\$38.00	\$62,700.00
57	613.1090 PRECAST BUMPER BLOCK	26	EA	\$330.00	\$8,580.00	\$300.00	\$7,800.00	\$450.00	\$11,700.00
58	613.9001 CONCRETE COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY (NDOT CS-11C)	757	SF	\$46.00	\$34,822.00	\$27.00	\$20,439.00	\$40.00	\$30,280.00
59	613.9002 CONCRETE RAMP	193	SF	\$55.00	\$10,615.00	\$235.00	\$45,355.00	\$280.00	\$54,040.00
60	613.9003 DECORATIVE SIDEWALK PANEL	275	SF	\$150.00	\$41,250.00	\$70.00	\$19,250.00	\$60.00	\$16,500.00
61	622.0005 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
62	623.0040 2 INCH PVC CONDUIT WITH 2-#4 THW AND 1-#8 THW STREETLIGHTING CONDUCTORS	1744	LF	\$60.00	\$104,640.00	\$59.00	\$102,896.00	\$70.00	\$122,080.00
63	623.0140 4 INCH CONDUIT WITH CONDUCTORS	220	LF	\$67.00	\$14,740.00	\$66.00	\$14,520.00	\$80.00	\$17,600.00
64	623.0300 INSTALL NO. 3-1/2 PULL BOX WITH NON-CONDUCTIVE LID	9	EA	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00	\$920.00	\$8,280.00	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00
65	623.0320 INSTALL NO. 7 PULL BOX WITH NON-CONDUCTIVE LID	1	EA	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
66	623.0330 INSTALL P30 PULL BOX WITH NON-CONDUCTIVE LID	2	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
67	623.0440 INSTALL 11 GAUGE STREETLIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY, 8 FOOT ARM	1	EA	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00
68	623.0450 INSTALL 11 GAUGE STREETLIGHT POLE ASSEMBLY, 12 FOOT ARM	9	EA	\$11,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$79,200.00	\$10,500.00	\$94,500.00
69	623.1031 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION (EASTERN AND ST. LOUIS)	1	LS	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$295,500.00	\$295,500.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00



**BID ABSTRACT**  
**23.MWA202-SK Eastern Avenue Bus Turnouts**  
**Bid Date: July 18, 2024**  
**PWP No.: CL-2024-443**

City of Las Vegas - Finance Department  
Purchasing & Contracts Division  
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

				Tand, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corporation		American Southwest Electric	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
70	623.1032 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION (EASTERN AND CHARLESTON)	1	LS	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00
71	623.1033 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION (EASTERN AND STEWART)	1	LS	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$258,000.00	\$258,000.00	\$307,000.00	\$307,000.00
72	623.9001 INSTALL TYPE 200 SPLICE VAULT	1	EA	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00
73	624.0010 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$646,000.00	\$646,000.00	\$850,000.00	\$850,000.00
74	627.0005 INSTALL NEW SIGN (GROUND MOUNTED)	14	EA	\$220.00	\$3,080.00	\$330.00	\$4,620.00	\$420.00	\$5,880.00
75	627.0010 INSTALL NEW SIGN (POLE MOUNTED)	2	EA	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$290.00	\$580.00
76	628.0010 4 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (PAINT)	969	LF	\$3.00	\$2,907.00	\$3.00	\$2,907.00	\$0.50	\$484.50
77	628.0510 24 INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	968	LF	\$25.00	\$24,200.00	\$22.00	\$21,296.00	\$18.00	\$17,424.00
78	628.0700 TURN LANE-USE ARROW (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	9	FA	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$160.00	\$1,440.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00
79	628.0820 "ONLY" WORD (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	5	EA	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$270.00	\$1,350.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
80	628.0890 "STOP" WORD (PAINT)	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$115.00	\$115.00
81	628.0960 "BUSES" WORD (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	5	EA	\$1,650.00	\$8,250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$420.00	\$2,100.00
82	628.1080 REFLECTIVE YELLOW MEDIAN NOSE PAINT WITH REFLECTIVE YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKERS	60	SF	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$13.50	\$810.00
83	629.0100 INSTALL VEHICULAR PROTECTION BOLLARD	36	EA	\$1,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$63,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$46,800.00
84	629.0200 MISCELLANEOUS LVVWD REQUIRED FIELD ADJUSTMENT	1	FA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
85	629.0700 REMOVE AND REPLACE REDUCED PRESSURE PRINCIPLE ASSEMBLY (RPPA) (1 INCH)	1	EA	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
86	629.0710 REDUCED PRESSURE PRINCIPLE ASSEMBLY (RPPA) (1 INCH)	2	EA	\$24,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$8,150.00	\$16,300.00	\$15,500.00	\$31,000.00
87	629.1740 REMOVE AND RELOCATE WATER METER	2	EA	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,150.00	\$8,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
88	630.1720 ADJUST EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,110.00	\$2,110.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
89	633.0030 NON REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	151	EA	\$8.00	\$1,208.00	\$5.00	\$755.00	\$3.50	\$528.50
90	633.0050 REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	64	EA	\$8.00	\$512.00	\$5.00	\$320.00	\$4.50	\$288.00
91	637.0005 DUST CONTROL	1	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$55,500.00	\$55,500.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
92	637.0010 NPDES DISCHARGE PERMIT	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00

				Tand, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corporation		American Southwest Electric	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
93	650.9901 ONSITE IMPROVEMENTS	1	FA	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
94	670.0070 4 INCH NV ENERGY CONDUIT	120	LF	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$115.00	\$13,800.00
95	671.0030 3 FOOT X 7 FOOT X 4 FOOT NV ENERGY PULL BOX (RS-82)	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,300.00	\$19,300.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
96	680.0005 FIBER OPTIC CABLE (72-STRAND)	3600	LF	\$16.00	\$57,600.00	\$15.00	\$54,000.00	\$17.50	\$63,000.00
97	681.9001 RELOCATE ITS IMPROVEMENTS - ST LOUIS & EASTERN	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
98	681.9002 RELOCATE ITS IMPROVEMENTS - CHARLESTON & EASTERN	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
TOTAL BID					\$5,505,816.00	\$5,595,000.00		\$6,720,384.50	